

222 MOUNT AIRY ROAD, SUITE 200 BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920-2335 (P) 908.753.8300 (F) 908.753.8301

WWW.BMG.LAW

MURRAY E. BEVAN mbevan@bmg.law

April 6, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING ONLY

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

> Re: Marathon Power, LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy Docket No. A-2014-2433775 Utility Code: 1116723 Load Serving Entity Compliance Report

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On behalf of Marathon Power, LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy ("Marathon"), enclosed please find Marathon's Load Serving Entity Compliance Report for 2022.

Thank you for your attention to this filing.

Very truly yours,

Murray E. Bevan

M_J.

Enclosure

cc: Rosemary Garlapow (via electronic mail only)

LOAD SERVING ENTITY COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT FORM

On an annuals basis, EGSs providing retail electric supply service (i.e. take title to electricity) must file with the Commission this Load Serving Entity (LSE) Compliance Requirement Form. EGSs are directed to attach to this form documentation which provides the following:

- Proof of registration as a PJM LSE, or
- Proof of a contractual arrangement with a registered PJM LSE that facilitates the retail electricity services of the EGS.

Examples of sufficient documentation to satisfy this compliance requirement include, but may not be limited to:

- A screen print showing that the EGS is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA.
- Correspondence, such as an e-mail screen print or regular mail scan, from PJM verifying membership as an LSE.
- Documentation of an effective contract between the EGS and another party that serves as the LSE on behalf of the EGS. In such a case, the documentation must also include proof that the party fulfilling the LSE role is indeed registered with the PJM as an LSE

EGSs may mark all or portions of their filing confidential.

EGSs which do not provide retail electric supply service, such as brokers, are not required to file an LSE Compliance Requirement Form.

The EGS provides retail electric supply service and has attached compliance with the LSE requirement hereto.

Description of attachment (provide a brief description of the attachment below):

April 5, 2022 e-mail from Mark A. Million (Senior Lead Collateral Analyst/Credit Risk & Surveillance for PJM Interconnection, LLC) to Jim Nichols of Marathon Power, LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy confirming that as of April 5, 2022 Marathon Power, LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy is a PJM Member. From: Million, Mark A. <<u>Mark.Million@pjm.com</u>>
Sent: Tuesday, April 5, 2022 3:01 PM
To: Jim Nichols <<u>inichols@mecny.com</u>>
Cc: Credit <<u>credit_hotline@pjm.com</u>>
Subject: Confirmation of Member Status - Marathon Power LLC DBA Marathon Energy

ATTENTION: THIS EMAIL MESSAGE IS FROM AN EXTERNAL SENDER. DO NOT OPEN LINKS OR ATTACHMENTS FROM UNKNOWN SOURCES. FORWARD SUSPICIOUS EMAIL AS AN ATTACHMENT TO: marathonitsupport@spinnertech.com

Jim

As requested, I am writing to confirm that, according to our records, Marathon Power LLC DBA Marathon Energy is a PJM Member as of today's date, April 5, 2022.

Sincerely Mark Million Senior Lead Collateral Analyst | Credit Risk & Surveillance PJM Interconnection, LLC | 2750 Monroe Blvd. | Audubon, PA 19403 mark.million@pjm.com | credit_hotline@pjm.com 610-635-3418 | hotline 866-400-8980

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast, a leader in email security and cyber resilience. Mimecast integrates email defenses with brand protection, security awareness training, web security, compliance and other essential capabilities. Mimecast helps protect large and small organizations from malicious activity, human error and technology failure; and to lead the movement toward building a more resilient world. To find out more, visit our website.